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{T fans/ationJ 

National Dairy Development Corporation 

2863. SHRI RAMSHETH THAKUR : Will the PRIME 
MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government have formulated any 
scheme for setting up dairies by the National Dairy 
Development Corporation in the States; 

(b) if so. the details of the assistance provided by 
the National Dairy Development Corporation, State-wise; 

(c) whether any special assistance is provided by 
the Corporation in the industrial backward areas; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE (SHRI SOMPAL) : (a) and (b) There IS 

no organisation named National Dairy Development 
Corporation. However, National Dairy Development Board 
has sanctioned projects in some of the states as per 
details given in attached statement. 

(c) and (d) In financing various projects the National 
Dairy Development Board does not differentiate on the 
basis of their being industrially backward areas. 

Statement 

GUJARAT: 

Sugam Dairy Baroda Ice-
Cream Plant Expansion 

Banaskantha Dairy Exp 

New Dairy 
with 40 MTD Butter 
& 60 MTD Drying 
Facilities 

New Chilling Centre 

Cattle Feed Plant Exp 
(MTD) 

Valsad Dairy 
Expansion 

Valsad Ice-Cream 
Plant 

Baroda Milk Union 
ETP Expansion 

Sabarkantha Cattle 
Feed Plant Expansion (MTD) 

Original 
Capacity 
(TLPD) 

6 

100 

100 

100 

Final 
Capacity 
(TLPD) 

2 

12 

650 

100 

200 

200 

25 

200 

Incremental 
Capacity 
(TLPD) 

3 

6 

650 

100 

100 

100 

25 

100 

Total 
(Rs Lafo-hs) 

4 

450.00 

12547.74 

327.04 

320.42 

128.48 

1030.00 

80.00 

260.00 
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MAHARASHTRA: 

Kolhapur Dairy Expn. 200 700 500 585.00 
(Spillover of OF-III) 

Chandgad CC 100 100 45.00 

Gogave CC 50 50 93.00 

Gadhinglal CC 75 125 50 4.60 

Rldn CC 50 100 50 19.35 

Wardha Dairy 30 30 33.10 
(Spillover of OF-III) 

DELHI: 

Mother Dairy, Delhi 86.19 
(Spill-Over 01 OF-III) 

Mother Dairy Delhi Ice- 10 20 10 1280.00 
Cream Plant Expansion 

Mother Dairy Delhi 500 575 75 633.00 
Addl.Bulk Vending Booths (Nos.) (NOS) (NOS) (NOS) 

Mother Dairy Delhi 1125.00 
ModernisatIOn of 
11etngerahon Plant 

NOlda Dairy (Spill-Over of OF-III) 550.00 

HARYANA: 

Model Dairy Karnal 85.16 
(Spill-over of OF-III) 

PUNJAB: 

Gurdaspur Milk Unton 7.25 
Ghee Packing Machine 

BIHAR: 

Mlthila Milk Union-Bihar 20 20 .21.00 
Rossera CC 
(Spillover of OF-III) 
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KARNATAKA: 

St,engthenting of Dempo Dairy 

CPP, Hassan (MTD) 

• 8angalore Mega Dairy 

New Dairy 

Hoskote ee 

Kolar Dairy Exp 

Gowribidnaur ec Exp 

Sadli CC Exp 

ANDHRA PRADESH: 

Renovation/Strengthening 
of 8alaji Dairy 

KERALA: 

Malabar Milk Union (North Kerala 
Dairy Project) 

Khozikode Dairy 
Expansion 

Palakkad Dairy Expansion 

Pattambi New ec 

Attappadi New ec 

Strengthening of ees 

Road Milk Tankers 

'100"1. loan From NDDB 
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100 

60 

60 

60 

40 
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2 3 4 

46.00 

100 100 435.00 

4315.00 

600 600 

150 150 

200 100 995.25 

100 40 

100 40 

246.00 

150 90 142.35 

100 60 162.91 

20 20 129.12 

20 20 121.22 

52.80 

33.00 

"90'0/. Of the project cost would be financed by NDDB 81 100% loan and balance 10% wowId be met by respective unions from their 
own r8SOUfC8S. 
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