[Translation]

National Dairy Development Corporation

2863. SHRI RAMSHETH THAKUR: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government have formulated any scheme for setting up dairies by the National Dairy Development Corporation in the States;
- (b) if so, the details of the assistance provided by the National Dairy Development Corporation, State-wise;

- (c) whether any special assistance is provided by the Corporation in the industrial backward areas; and
 - (d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SOMPAL): (a) and (b) There is no organisation named National Dairy Development Corporation. However, National Dairy Development Board has sanctioned projects in some of the states as per details given in attached statement.

(c) and (d) In financing various projects the National Dairy Development Board does not differentiate on the basis of their being industrially backward areas.

Statement

		Original Capacity (TLPD)	Final Capacity (TLPD)	Incremental Capacity (TLPD)	Total (Rs. Lakhs)
		1	2	3	4
JUJ	ARAT:				
	Sugam Dairy Baroda Ice- Cream Plant Expansion	6	12	6	450.00
•	Banaskantha Dairy Exp				
_	New Dairy with 40 MTD Butter & 60 MTD Drying Facilities	_	650	650	12547.74
-	New Chilling Centre	_	100	100	327.04
-	Cattle Feed Plant Exp (MTD)	100	200	100	320.42
	Valsad Dairy Expansion	100	200	100	128.48
	Valsad Ice-Cream Plant	_	25	25	1030.00
	Baroda Milk Union ETP Expansion	_	_	_	80.00
	Sabarkantha Cattle Feed Plant Expansion (MTD)	100	200	100	260 .00

DECEMBER 16, 1998 to Que	stions
--------------------------	--------

	1	2	3	4
MAHARASHTRA:				
Kolhapur Dairy Expn. (Spillover of OF-III)	200	700	500	585.00
- Chandgad CC	_	100	100	45.00
- Gogave CC	_	50	50	93.00
Gadhinglaj CC	75	125	50	4.60
Bidri CC	50	100	50	19.35
Wardha Dairy (Spillover of OF-III)	_	30	30	33.10
DELHI:				
Mother Dairy, Delhi (Spill-Over of OF-III)				86.19
Mother Dairy Delhi Ice- Cream Plant Expansion	10	20	10	1280.00
Mother Dairy Delhi Addl.Bulk Vending Booths (Nos.)	500 (NOS)	575 (NOS)	75 (NOS)	633.00
Mother Dairy Delhi Modernisation of Refrigeration Plant				1125.00
Noida Dairy (Spill-Over of OF-III)				550.00
HARYANA:				
Model Dairy Karnal (Spill-over of OF-III)				85.16
PUNJAB:				
Gurdaspur Milk Union Ghee Packing Machine				7.25
BIHAR:				
Mithila Milk Union-Bihar Rossera CC (Spillover of OF-III)	_	20	20	_ 21.00

Written Answers

26 5	Written Answers	AGRAHAYANA 25, 1920 (Saka)		to Questions 266	
		1	2	3	4
KARI	NATAKA:			•	
•	Strengthenting of Dempo Dairy				46.00
	CPP, Hassan (MTD)	_	100	100	435.00
•	→ Bangalore Mega Dairy				4315.00
_	New Dairy	_	600	600	
_	Hoskote CC	_	150	150	
•	Kolar Dairy Exp	100	200	100	995.25
	Gowribidnaur CC Exp	60	100	40	
	Sadli CC Exp	60	100	40	
AND	HRA PRADESH:				
•	Renovation/Strengthening of Balaji Dairy				246.00
KER	ALA:				
•	Malabar Milk Union (North Kerala Dairy Project)				
_	Khozikode Dairy Expansion	60	150	90	142.35
_	Palakkad Dairy Expansion	40	100	60	162.91
_	Pattambi New CC	_	20	20	129.12
_	Attappadi New CC	_	20	20	121.22
	Strengthening of CCS				52.80

Road Milk Tankers

33.00

^{*100%} Loan From NDDB

^{**90%} Of the project cost would be financed by NDDB as 100% loan and balance 10% would be met by respective unions from their own resources.